

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Janessa Lowery Communications & Events Manager

Phone: 843-525-8537

Email: Janessa@BeaufortChamber.org

Beaufort Regional Chamber of Commerce Joins Businesses Across the Country to Help Combat the Opioid Crisis

BEAUFORT, SC (March 13, 2019) - The Beaufort Regional Chamber of Commerce is partnering with the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation on the launch of the new Sharing Solutions resource hub designed to empower businesses to help combat the opioid crisis.

Sharing Solutions highlights employer and employee resources and showcases innovative solutions to address the opioid crisis. Resources include - education and prevention techniques, how to create a drug free workplace, how to work with benefit providers and more. This site also offers the ability to suggest a resource or story you have found helpful.

"We hope that our local business community will take the time to explore the site and benefit from the information provided," says Blakely Williams, President & CEO of the Beaufort Regional Chamber of Commerce. The opioid epidemic is timely and relevant, and our goal is to equip employers and employees with the tools to understand and address the topic."

Join businesses across our community and country in combating the crisis and saving lives. Visit SharingSolutions.com for more information.

###

About the Beaufort Regional Chamber of Commerce

The Beaufort Regional Chamber of Commerce exists to manage and build capacity for continual community growth by advocating for a pro-business environment and building quality workforce development in order to enrich the region's quality of life. To support its mission and vision, the Beaufort Regional Chamber of Commerce will continue to focus its efforts in the following pillars of emphasis: tourism, military enhancement, member services and business advocacy, economic development, and education/workforce and leadership development. The Chamber provides business

growth and learning opportunities to help businesses be more productive and profitable, as well as advocacy and community development initiatives to build a favorable business climate, creating the preferred community to invest, prosper and enjoy.

Contact:
Janessa Lowery
Communications & Events Manager
843-525-8537
Janessa@BeaufortChamber.org